

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA AGARTALA - 799046 (TRIPURA)

F.NITA.3(4-Gen)/2018/L3/7821-25

Dated: 31/01/2024

OFFICE ORDER

Based on the approval of the Competent Authority, the duties & responsibilities of DR(Admin), NIT Agartala are hereby assigned to Shri. Tanmoy Ghosal, DR(F&A), NIT Agartala in addition to his other normal duties till further orders.

The concerned incumbents are requested to complete the formalities of handing over and taking over charges.

REGISTRAR

To, All Concerned.

Copy to;

- P.S to the Director for kind information, NIT Agartala.
- All Deans/HoDs/Sectional Heads, NIT Agartala.
- Shri. Manish Kumar with a request to hand over the charge of DR(Admin) to Shri. Tanmoy Ghosal, DR(F&A), NIT Agartala.
- The Chairman, Website and Networking, NITA for information. He is requested to upload the same in the Institute website.